Agreement Addendum Two
Between City of Saratoga Springs, NY
and Ryan-Biggs Associates, P.C.
Original Contract, May 5, 2011

This Agreement Addendum No. 2, between Ryan-Biggs Associates, P.C. with offices at
257 Ushers Rd., Clifton Park, NY 12065 (“Consultant™) and the City of Saratoga
Springs (“City”), 474 Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 cntered into between
the above referenced parties on the effective date of : April 1, 2014 is hereby added to
the original Agreement dated May 5, 2011 and Addendum One, dated February 6, 2013.
The original Agreement had a total Contract sum of $27,100.00. Addendum No.1 had an
additional Contract sum of $28,000 bringing the total authorized Contract sum and
authorized amount prior to this Addendum No.2 to $55,100.00.

Additional Services Provided: Consultant shall provide additional professional services

as described in the engineering proposal titled Agreement for Additional Services dated
March 13.2014 for a total of seven thousand one hundred dollars and zero cents (($7,100.00)
a copy of which is hereto attached. The Consultant represents that the company

providing this service is qualified to perform the type and scope of work to be done,

Accordingly, this Agreement Addendum brings the Total Authorized Contract Amount
to Sixty-two thousand two hundred dollars and zero cents (($62,200.00).

The City's Risk & Safety Agreement, which was part ol the original agreement, is also
effective for this Agreement Addendum 2. All other terms and conditions of the original
Agreement remain the same.

The parties, having agreed to the terms and the recitals set forth herein, and in
relying thereon, herein sign this Agreement.

GITY CONSULTANT
e,
Signature: Signature: 4@ d ,é/./é
Z #r
Date: Date: Sl b il 4
Print Name: Print Name: J(SLM i H&-(?
Title: Title: ipf-‘vw??w( X Vie fros bt

City Council Approval Dale:




